
Rank
1. VALGA Tiit Kattai Kevin Kangur Estonia

2. CHIPS Shirley Legge Paul Fletcher Scotland

3. FASCH Robbie Stronach Johnny Wilson Scotland

4. LAMO Bayarsaikhan Altangerel Igors Markovs Mongolia / Latvia

5. KIMMO Kimmo Parviainen Toni Ikonen Finland

6. POĻANA Edgars Silovs Denijs Kuzma Latvia

7. KURARE Juris Keišs Jekaterina Soika Latvia

8. VESKI Svetlana Veski Andres Veski Estonia

9. BARADAČ Dzintars Seilis Artūrs Kinšakovs Latvia

10. RIIDAJA Maris Rõõm Mati Rõõm Estonia

11. TEIKA Agita Lejniece Egils Lejnieks Latvia

12. PÕDRALA Janek Kangur Kaur Kangur Estonia

13. TAIZELS Māris Girgensons Dainis Kalniņš Latvia

14. TAGIL Gaļina Sosņina Juris Silovs Latvia

15. MIG Māris Miglāns Ginta Miglāne Latvia

16. AI Inese Vaivade Andris Puzo Latvia

17. ROPAŽI / ĒRĢEME Gundars Lasmanis Imants Zvirbulis Latvia

18. OPTIMUS Kristaps Stepiņš Laura Miglāne Latvia

19. LITAU Linas Budrikas Tautvydas Alenskas Lithuania

20. PASI Tatu Ikonen Pasi Sintonen Finland

21. ESTONIA Tarvet Pakk Žans Klave Estonia / Latvia

22. RAINBOW Elena Belkina Jeļena Silova Latvia

23. DĀRZIŅI Andis Paļeļunas Ando Paļeļunas Latvia

24. LIEKACIS Matīss Priedols Andris Žūriņš Latvia

25. CARO MB Nerijus Kukcinavicius Jolita Lopečiūte Lithuania

26. SALASPILS Ieviņa Dzenīte Sandis Dzenītis Latvia

27. DE VILSS Evita Viļumova Ēriks Viļumovs Latvia

28. BRIGADA Vladimirs Vabiščevičs Sergejs Rudzītis Latvia

29. CARIŅI Rolands Neilands Lauris Šēls Latvia

30. FIREBALLS Māris Rikšs Raivis Stepiņš Latvia

31. LAPMEŽCIEMS Oskars Neilands Einārs Belruss Latvia

32. KIMOJI Marija Elizabete Silova Lilita Ābelīte Latvia

33. ĶIRBĪTIS Juris Jansons Lāsma Miķelsone Latvia
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Team



Ranking Warriors Cup 2016  Round 7 
 

Rank Pseudonym Name 1 Name 2 Club Score BHN fBHN Games Points Bye 

1. KIMMO Kimmo Parviainen Toni Ikonen Finland 7 27 209 7:0 89:30  
2. KURARE Juris Keišs Jekaterina Soika Latvia 6 26 194 6:1 75:45  
3. POĻANA Edgars Silovs Denijs Kuzma Latvia 5 30 190 5:2 84:52  
4. VESKI Svetlana Veski Andres Veski Estonia 5 29 186 5:2 81:53  
5. FASCH Robbie Stronach Johnny Wilson Scotland 5 27 186 5:2 78:46  
6. CHIPS Shirley Legge Paul Fletcher Scotland 5 25 184 5:2 78:58  
7. LAMO Bayarsaikhan Altangerel Igors Markovs Mongolia / Latvia 5 21 186 5:2 76:61  
8. VALGA Tiit Kattai Kevin Kangur Estonia 4 34 187 4:3 66:62  
9. TAIZELS Māris Girgensons Dainis Kalniņš Latvia 4 31 184 4:3 71:59  

10. RIIDAJA Maris Rõõm Mati Rõõm Estonia 4 29 192 4:3 56:58  
11. MIG Māris Miglāns Ginta Miglāne Latvia 4 29 184 4:3 62:72  
12. AI Inese Vaivade Andris Puzo Latvia 4 29 176 4:3 75:70  
13. BARADAČ Dzintars Seilis Artūrs Kinšakovs Latvia 4 25 172 4:3 73:57  
14. PÕDRALA Janek Kangur Kaur Kangur Estonia 4 25 172 4:3 74:59  
15. TAGIL Gaļina Sosņina Juris Silovs Latvia 4 22 178 4:3 78:57  
16. TEIKA Agita Lejniece Egils Lejnieks Latvia 4 20 178 4:3 74:65 3 
17. LITAU Linas Budrikas Tautvydas Alenskas Lithuania 4 19 164 4:3 81:60  
18. OPTIMUS Kristaps Stepiņš Laura Miglāne Latvia 3 32 175 3:4 59:62  
19. RAINBOW Elena Belkina Jeļena Silova Latvia 3 26 169 3:4 62:65 1 
20. ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME Gundars Lasmanis Imants Zvirbulis Latvia 3 25 173 3:4 64:70  
21. DĀRZIŅI Andis Paļeļunas Ando Paļeļunas Latvia 3 25 164 3:4 62:71  
22. PASI Tatu Ikonen Pasi Sintonen Finland 3 24 171 3:4 58:71  
23. LIEKACIS Matīss Priedols Andris Žūriņš Latvia 3 24 160 3:4 59:80 2 
24. ESTONIA Tarvet Pakk Žans Klave Estonia / Latvia 3 24 154 3:4 57:71 6 
25. SALASPILS Ieviņa Dzenīte Sandis Dzenītis Latvia 3 23 159 3:4 56:78  
26. DE VILSS Evita Viļumova Ēriks Viļumovs Latvia 3 23 158 3:4 64:64  
27. CARO MB Nerijus Kukcinavicius Jolita Lopečiūte Lithuania 3 20 167 3:4 67:73  
28. BRIGADA Vladimirs Vabiščevičs Sergejs Rudzītis Latvia 2 23 165 2:5 68:78  
29. CARIŅI Rolands Neilands Lauris Šēls Latvia 2 23 158 2:5 44:77  
30. FIREBALLS Māris Rikšs Raivis Stepiņš Latvia 2 23 151 2:5 49:79 7 
31. KIMOJI Marija Elizabete Silova Lilita Ābelīte Latvia 2 21 162 2:5 63:83  
32. LAPMEŽCIEMS Oskars Neilands Einārs Belruss Latvia 2 17 154 2:5 59:79 5 
33. ĶIRBĪTIS Juris Jansons Lāsma Miķelsone Latvia 1 21 156 1:6 28:83 4 
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Warriors Cup 2016  
 

1 Home Guest  
1 DE VILSS LAMO 5:13 
2 ESTONIA SALASPILS 13:4 
3 FASCH KIMOJI 13:2 
4 BRIGADA VALGA 8:11 
5 LITAU ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME 9:13 
6 CARO MB OPTIMUS 7:13 
7 CARIŅI TAGIL 0:13 
8 KURARE VESKI 9:8 
9 TEIKA FIREBALLS 7:13 

10 POĻANA LIEKACIS 13:0 
11 KIMMO MIG 12:4 
12 BARADAČ CHIPS 4:12 
13 ĶIRBĪTIS RIIDAJA 0:13 
14 PASI TAIZELS 6:13 
15 LAPMEŽCIEMS DĀRZIŅI 5:13 
16 AI PÕDRALA 13:8 

 RAINBOW Bye 13:7 
 

2 Home Guest  
17 RAINBOW KURARE 12:5 
18 AI DĀRZIŅI 13:10 
19 TAIZELS ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME 10:5 
20 CHIPS FIREBALLS 13:1 
21 OPTIMUS LAMO 13:5 
22 FASCH VALGA 6:11 
23 KIMMO ESTONIA 13:0 
24 POĻANA RIIDAJA 7:13 
25 TAGIL VESKI 6:13 
26 CARIŅI CARO MB 12:11 
27 LAPMEŽCIEMS PASI 2:13 
28 ĶIRBĪTIS BARADAČ 3:13 
29 BRIGADA DE VILSS 7:10 
30 SALASPILS KIMOJI 13:9 
31 PÕDRALA LITAU 13:9 
32 TEIKA MIG 9:11 

 LIEKACIS Bye 13:7 
 

3 Home Guest  
33 RAINBOW RIIDAJA 6:10 
34 VALGA CHIPS 13:8 
35 OPTIMUS KIMMO 1:13 
36 TAIZELS AI 13:6 
37 VESKI LIEKACIS 13:3 
38 TAGIL POĻANA 9:13 
39 LAMO CARIŅI 13:7 
40 DE VILSS MIG 10:13 
41 ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME PASI 10:13 
42 KURARE FIREBALLS 13:1 
43 PÕDRALA BARADAČ 7:13 
44 SALASPILS FASCH 2:13 
45 ESTONIA DĀRZIŅI 7:13 
46 BRIGADA KIMOJI 13:12 
47 CARO MB LAPMEŽCIEMS 11:7 
48 LITAU ĶIRBĪTIS 13:1 

 TEIKA Bye 13:7 
 

4 Home Guest  
49 VALGA RIIDAJA 13:1 
50 TAIZELS KIMMO 11:12 
51 VESKI RAINBOW 13:6 
52 AI LAMO 13:6 
53 CHIPS FASCH 6:12 
54 MIG OPTIMUS 0:13 
55 BARADAČ DĀRZIŅI 12:6 
56 KURARE PASI 13:0 
57 POĻANA ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME 13:0 
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Warriors Cup 2016  
 

4 Home Guest  
58 TAGIL LIEKACIS 12:13 
59 TEIKA ESTONIA 13:6 
60 LITAU SALASPILS 11:12 
61 CARIŅI PÕDRALA 1:13 
62 BRIGADA FIREBALLS 13:10 
63 CARO MB DE VILSS 10:8 
64 KIMOJI LAPMEŽCIEMS 13:9 

 ĶIRBĪTIS Bye 13:7 
 

5 Home Guest  
65 VALGA KIMMO 1:13 
66 POĻANA VESKI 13:9 
67 TAIZELS KURARE 7:10 
68 BARADAČ RIIDAJA 7:11 
69 OPTIMUS FASCH 2:13 
70 AI MIG 11:12 
71 LIEKACIS TEIKA 8:13 
72 RAINBOW PÕDRALA 6:13 
73 LAMO BRIGADA 13:12 
74 PASI CARO MB 9:13 
75 SALASPILS DĀRZIŅI 8:9 
76 CHIPS KIMOJI 13:12 
77 TAGIL ĶIRBĪTIS 13:1 
78 ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME CARIŅI 13:4 
79 ESTONIA LITAU 9:13 
80 DE VILSS FIREBALLS 13:2 

 LAPMEŽCIEMS Bye 13:7 
 

6 Home Guest  
81 KIMMO RIIDAJA 13:1 
82 POĻANA VALGA 13:8 
83 KURARE FASCH 12:8 
84 AI TEIKA 10:8 
85 MIG VESKI 9:13 
86 CHIPS PÕDRALA 13:7 
87 BARADAČ CARO MB 13:5 
88 TAIZELS OPTIMUS 13:7 
89 LAMO DĀRZIŅI 13:7 
90 ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME LIEKACIS 12:9 
91 RAINBOW TAGIL 6:13 
92 BRIGADA LITAU 7:13 
93 DE VILSS SALASPILS 13:6 
94 PASI CARIŅI 13:7 
95 KIMOJI ĶIRBĪTIS 11:9 
96 LAPMEŽCIEMS FIREBALLS 13:9 

 ESTONIA Bye 13:7 
 

7 Home Guest  
97 KIMMO POĻANA 13:12 
98 KURARE VALGA 13:9 
99 RIIDAJA VESKI 7:12 

100 AI CHIPS 9:13 
101 LAMO TAIZELS 13:4 
102 BARADAČ FASCH 11:13 
103 TAGIL ROPAŽI/ĒRĢEME 12:11 
104 PASI MIG 4:13 
105 TEIKA OPTIMUS 11:10 
106 LITAU DE VILSS 13:5 
107 DĀRZIŅI PÕDRALA 4:13 
108 CARO MB SALASPILS 10:11 
109 KIMOJI RAINBOW 4:13 
110 LAPMEŽCIEMS LIEKACIS 10:13 
111 ESTONIA BRIGADA 9:8 
112 ĶIRBĪTIS CARIŅI 1:13 

 FIREBALLS Bye 13:7 
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